
                          [A division of National Automotive Board (NAB), Govt. of India]

C O T F 0382 C01  Date : 19
th 

December 2024

F 0382

CORRIGENDUM - 01

for

PM E-DRIVE Eligibility Compliance Certificate

1. This corrigendum is issued for the following EMPS-2024 Eligibility certificate issued to Vehicle  manufacturer referred below:

 Certificate Reference Vehicle Manufacturer

 CATB 0160 Dt. 16.02.2024,

COTF 0382 Dt. 05.04.2024,

COTF 0382 R01 Dt. 02.07.2024,

COTF 0382 E01 Dt. 31.07.2024

M/s. Okaya Power Private Limited

Office- H-19, Rohtak Road, Udyog Nagar, New Delhi, Delhi 110 041

Plant-  Solan, Himachal Pradesh

xEV Model Name Vehicle Segment Vehicle Category

OTTOPG L620 HB e-3W L5N

2. All other conditions and compliance requirements given in the Certificate mentioned above are applicable for this corrigendum-1.

3. Updattion of Certificate no. & date as following:-

Sr. No. Parameter  Earlier Text  Corrected Text 

1

Certificate nomenclature of

COTF 0382 R01 Dt. 02.07.2024

Extension 01 Rechristening 01

2

Certificate no. & Extension no. of

certificate issued on 03.10.2024

for vehicle model

OTTOPG L620 HB

COTF 0382 E03 Dt. 03.10.2024 &

Extension 03

COTF 0382 E02 Dt. 03.10.2024 &

Extension 02

3

Certificates Reference at clause

no. 1 in Certificate issued on

Dt. 03.10.2024

COTF 0382 Dt. 05.04.2024,

CATB 0160 Dt. 16.02.2024,

COTF 0382 R01 Dt. 02.07.2024,

COTF 0382 E02 Dt. 02.07.2024

COTF 0382 Dt. 05.04.2024,

CATB 0160 Dt. 16.02.2024,

COTF 0382 R01 Dt. 02.07.2024,

COTF 0382 E01 Dt. 31.07.2024

4. This certificate may be read in conjunction with earlier issued certificates as mentioned in S.No. 1.

ICAT Ref No.  (IOCS Ref :- 182261) Please turn over for DISCLAIMER

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

AMIT KARWAL SAURABH DALELA Page 1 of

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER DIRECTOR 1


